



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15006/2025**

THE UNION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarvan Kumar, SPC with Mr.
Pradyumn Singh, Advocates.

versus

SH SHIV KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

01.12.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 06.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 01, 2025/bsr/sg